

February 13, 2014

Mr. John Walstad Code Revisor North Dakota Legislative Council 600 East Boulevard Avenue Bismarck, ND 58505-0360

Dear Mr. Walstad:

The Notice of Intent to Adopt and Amend Administrative Rules and a copy of the proposed amendments is enclosed as required by N.D.C.C. subsection 28-32-10(1).

Sincerely,

Dale G. Niewoehner, Secretary

State Board of Funeral Service

DGN:lrr

Enc.

Gregory Everson

Jeff Brose

Nathan Martindale

Phone: 701.328.2372

Fax: 701.328.4727

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AMEND ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

TAKE NOTICE that the North Dakota Board of Funeral Service will hold a public hearing to address proposed amendments to N.D. Administrative Code Title 25. The hearing will be held at 1:30 p.m. on Wednesday, April 16, 2014, in Room 212 of the North Dakota Department of Health, 2nd floor of the Judicial Wing, 600 East Boulevard Avenue, Bismarck, ND.

The proposed amendments may be reviewed at the State Board of Funeral Service, P.O. Box 161, Rugby, ND 58368-0161. A copy of the proposed amendments may be requested by writing the above address or calling 701-776-6222. Written or oral comments on the proposed amendments sent to the above address or phone number and received by April 30, 2014 will be fully considered.

If you plan to attend the public hearing and will need specific facilities or assistance relating to a disability, please contact the State Board of Funeral Service at the above phone number or address at least three days prior to the public hearing.

DATED this 13th day of February 2014.

Dale G. Niewoehner, Secretary by LAR State Board of Funeral Service